

City of Coral Gables

## Legislation Details

File #:	17-6	083	Version:	1	Name:		
Туре:	Reso	olution			Status:	Adopted	
File created:	5/12	/2017			In control:	Planning and Zoning Board	
On agenda:	6/13	/2017			Final action	a: 6/13/2017	
Enactment date:	6/13	/2017			Enactment	#: 2017-143	
Title:	A Resolution of the City Commission of Coral Gables, Florida, adopting a Downtown Sidewalk Café Plan, that includes amongst other things City pre-approved sidewalk café locations and furniture, a sidewalk café fee based on square footage; authorizing the City Manager to make administrative changes to the plan as deemed necessary to implement the Business Improvement Overlay District; updating the sidewalk café application fee citywide; providing severability, and providing for an effective date. [Both the sidewalk café fee of \$15/\$10 per square foot, applicable only to areas within the right-of-way, and application fee of \$250 will be suspended for those restaurants that have been operational during the Streetscape Project for a period of 12 months from the date that the City declares "substantially complete" that portion of the Streetscape Project. This fee suspension is contingent upon a voluntary enforcement of a "No Outdoor Smoking" policy in the city right-of-way.]						
Sponsors:							
Indexes:							
Code sections:							
Attachments:	1. Signed Resolution 2017-143, 2. 06 13 17 CC Cover Memo re Sidewalk Cafe Plan, 3. 06 13 17 Exhibit A - Sidewalk Cafe Resolution, 4. 06 13 17 Exhibit B - Miracle Mile & Giralda Plaza Outdoor Dining Application with attachments, 5. 06 13 17 Exhibit C - PowerPoint Presentation, 6. 05 30 17 CC - Sidewalk Cafe Plan, 7. Exhibit A - Sidewalk Cafe Resolution, 8. Exhibit B - Miracle Mile & Giralda Plaza Outdoor Dining Application with attachments, 9. Sidewalk Cafe Plan - PowerPoint Presentation - 05 30 17, 10. CCMtg May 30 2017 - Agenda Item I-2 - Resolution adopting a Downtown Sidewalk Cafe Plan, 11. CCMtg June 13 2017 - Agenda Item I-3 - Resolution adopting a Downtown Sidewalk Cafe Plan locations and furniture						
Date	Ver.	Action By				Action	Result
6/13/2017	1	City Com	mission			adopted by Resolution Number	Pass
5/30/2017	1	City Com	mission			Continued	